amount available for dividend declarations, share repurchases and certain other restricted payments under the
covenant restrictions in the debt agreements adjusts at the beginning of each quarter as set forth above.

12

Edgar Filing: SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

SEAWORLD ENTERTAINMENT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Long-term debt at June 30, 2015, is repayable as follows:

Years Ending
December 31,
2015 $ 8,425
2016 16,850
2017 16,850
2018 16,850
2019 16,850
Thereafter 1,548,888

Total $   1,624,713

Revision of Previously Issued Financial Statements

The following table presents the impact of the corrections on previously issued periods included within this Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q (see the �Revision of Previously Issued Financial Statements� section of Note 1�Description of
the Business and Basis of Presentation for further details):

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2014For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2014
As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Revised

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Revised

Selected Statements of
Comprehensive Income (Loss)
Data:
Interest expense $ 20,638 $ (112) $ 20,526 $ 40,684 $ (454) $ 40,230

Income (loss) before income taxes $ 59,994 $ 112 $ 60,106 $ (19,477) $ 454 $ (19,023)

Provision for (benefit from) income
taxes $ 22,658 $ 42 $ 22,700 $ (7,382) $ 170 $ (7,212)

Net income (loss) $ 37,336 $ 70 $ 37,406 $ (12,095) $ 284 $ (11,811)

Net income (loss) per share:
Net income (loss) per share, basic $ 0.43 $ �  $ 0.43 $ (0.14) $ (0.01) $ (0.13)

Edgar Filing: SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 28

Net income (loss) per share, diluted $ 0.43 $ �  $ 0.43 $ (0.14) $ (0.01) $ (0.13)
Interest Rate Swap Agreements

On June 10, 2015, the Company entered into five forward interest rate swap agreements (�the Forward Swaps�) to
effectively fix the interest rate on the three month LIBOR-indexed interest payments associated with $1,000,000 of
SEA�s outstanding long-term debt. The Forward Swaps have an effective date of September 30, 2016; have a total